

مستلزمات خيوط جراحية

رقم المناقصة 92/2024/54 Sup

B.BRAUN-1/مكتب التكنولوجيا الطبية

Nine Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight US-Dollars and Forty Eight Cents	USD 964.278,48
--	-----------------------

(Hereinafter called "the Total Bid Price") or such other sums as may be determined in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. The above amounts are in accordance with the Price

pleasure in sending you attached hereto our corresponding quotation 20240903 amounting to

USD 964.278,48 DDP Baghdad Medical Institute Warehouse, Iraq

No.	National Code No.	Brief Description of Goods : medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Shelf Life	Legal Manufacturer	Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible currency]				Total price on DDP Baghdad	
								GP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C + D)		
7706	SUT-DE24-125	PREMICRON GW 2/0 8X75 2XHR20 CV PF6 MLP	3.481	1	Box of 6	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	52,09 USD	57,87	FOC	57,87 USD	201.458,84
7905	SUT-DE24-125	PREMICRON GW 2/0 4X75 2XHR20 CV PF6 MLP	3.481	1	Box of 6	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	29,85 USD	33,17	FOC	33,17 USD	115.451,78
3650	SUT-DE24-126	OPTILENE 3/0 (2) 75CM 2XHR22 CV RCP	5.455	1	Box of 36	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	44,79 USD	49,77	FOC	49,77 USD	271.494,62
3660	SUT-DE24-127	OPTILENE 3/0 (2) 75CM 2XHR22 CV RCP	3.466	1	Box of 36	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	52,07 USD	57,86	FOC	57,86 USD	200.533,99
3977	SUT-DE24-128	OPTILENE 3/0 (2) 90CM 2XHR22 CV RCP	3.523	1	Box of 36	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	44,79 USD	49,77	FOC	49,77 USD	175.339,24

1 Total of Bid price: CIP Baghdad 964.278,48 US\$ - Nine Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight US-Dollars and Forty Eight Cents

964.278,48 USD

Tender NO. SUP 92/2024/54 - Offer no. 20240903

National Code no.	Brief Description of Goods : medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Bid security amount in US Dollar	Final Destination [kimadia - Baghdad]	Required Delivery period as per DDP Baghdad / Estimated Date of Arrival
SUT-DE24-125	PREMICRON GW 2/0 8X75 2XHR20 CV PF6 MLP	3.481	1	Box of 6	USD 9.642,78	Delivery Period: ETA Kimadia warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable L/C. Remaining depending on final order quantity and date.
SUT-DE24-125	PREMICRON GW 2/0 4X75 2XHR20 CV PF6 MLP	3.481	1	Box of 6		Delivery Period: ETA Kimadia warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable L/C. Remaining depending on final order quantity and date.
SUT-DE24-126	OPTILENE 3/0 (2) 75CM 2XHR22 CV RCP	5.455	1	Box of 36		Delivery Period: ETA Kimadia warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable L/C. Remaining depending on final order quantity and date.
SUT-DE24-127	OPTILENE 3/0 (2) 75CM 2XHR22 CV RCP	3.466	1	Box of 36		Delivery Period: ETA Kimadia warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable L/C. Remaining depending on final order quantity and date.
SUT-DE24-128	OPTILENE 3/0 (2) 90CM 2XHR22 CV RCP	3.523	1	Box of 36		Delivery Period: ETA Kimadia warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable L/C. Remaining depending on final order quantity and date.

Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1			2		3	4	5				6	
Kimadia Code (a)	Gabler Code (b)	Item # in tender (c)	Brief Description of goods		QTY offered	Country of Origin	Price per Unit				Total Price 3x5(c)	
			Product Name Kimadia & Gabler's Description				Packing Unit	CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)		DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)
SUT-DE24-125	No Offer	1	Kimadia Description: Polyester 2,0 double needle 1/2 C needle 22 mm -20 mm with pledget 3*7 Gabler Description: No Offer.		Dozen	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
SUT-DE24-126	PV849	2	Kimadia Description: Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 75 cm. Gabler Description: Exactly as per Kimadia specification.		Dozen	1320	SOUTH AFRICA	\$19.99	\$19.99		\$19.99	\$26,388
SUT-DE24-127	PV849-6	3	Kimadia Description: Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 60 cm Gabler Description: Exactly as per Kimadia specification.		Dozen	825	SOUTH AFRICA	\$19.42	\$19.42		\$19.42	\$16,021
SUT-DE24-128	PV849-9	4	Kimadia Description: Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 90 cm Gabler Description: Exactly as per Kimadia specification.		Dozen	838	SOUTH AFRICA	\$20.53	\$20.53		\$20.53	\$17,204

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 59,612.44 (In figures)

Fifty nine thousand six hundred and twelve U.S Dollars and forty four cents (In words)

Delivery Period: TBC as per INCOTERMS® current edition _____.

US Dollars Eight Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Four Only.	USD 834.904,00
---	----------------

(hereinafter called "the Total Bid Price") or such other sums as may be determined in

National Code (a)	Seller Code (b)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)					Total Price DDP/F Delivery : user, sit Dollar) 3
		Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={(b)+(c)}	
SUT-DE24-125	PES.TP.2090.2212/2 PGT 37	<p>Kimadia Description: Polyester 2,0 double needle 1/2 C needle 22 mm -20 mm with pledget 3*7</p> <p>Offered product description: JOST POLYESTER Non-absorbable surgical suture made of Polyester multifilament thread USP 2/0, suture length 90cm, with double round Taper point needle, needle length 22mm, curvature ¼ c, pledget dimensions 3*7.</p>	Doz.	3481	Serbia	USD 85,00	USD 85,00	FOC	N/A	USD 85,00	USD 295.
SUT-DE24-126	PPP.TP.3075.2212/2	<p>Kimadia Description: Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 75 cm.</p> <p>Offered product description: JOST POLYPROPYLEN Non-</p>	Doz.	5545	Serbia	USD 43,00	USD 43,00	FOC	N/A	USD 43,00	USD 238



		absorbable surgical suture made of Polypropylene monofilament thread USP 3/0, suture length 75cm, colour blue with double round Taper point needle, length 22mm, curvature 1/2 c.										
SUT-DE24-127	PPP.TP.3060.2212/2	Kimadia Description: Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 60 cm. Offered product description: JOST POLYPROPYLENE Non-absorbable surgical suture made of Polypropylene monofilament thread USP 3/0, suture length 60 cm, colour blue with double round Taper point needle, needle length 22mm, curvature 1/2 c.	Doz.	3466	Serbia	USD 42,00	USD 42,00	FOC	N/A	USD 42,00	USD 145.572,00	
SUT-DE24-128	PPP.TP.3090.2212/2	Kimadia Description: Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 90 cm. Offered product description: JOST	Doz.	3523	Serbia	USD 44,00	USD 44,00	FOC	N/A	USD 44,00	USD 155.012,00	



٤-DMS/مكتب الشهب

#	National Code	DemeTECH code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit/DOZ USD	TOTAL sets/USD
1	SUT-DE24-125	PB242020COP	Polyster 2,0 double needle 1/2 C needle 22 mm -20 mm with pledget 3*7	Kit of 12 sutures	3481	58.032	202,009.392
2	SUT-DE24-126	PM293022COP	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 75 cm.	DOZ/BOX OF 12 UNIT	5545	43.400	240,653.00
3	SUT-DE24-127	PM693022COP	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 60 cm	DOZ/BOX OF 12 UNIT	3466	45.353	157,193.498



For Medical Laboratory Devices & Supplies

4	SUT-DE24-128	PM1093022COP	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 90 cm.	DOZ/BOX OF 12 UNIT	3523	42.315	149,075.745
Total amount USD: 748,931.635 \$							
The total amount in words USD: Seven hundred forty-eight thousand nine hundred thirty-one dollars and sixty-three and a half cents only							

#	Kimadia Description	Company Description	QTY
1	Polyster 2,0 double needle 1/2 C needle 22 mm -20 mm with pledget 3*7	Polyester (Braided), 75 cm, Green Color, 2/0 USP, 20 MM, DSH-2 Code, 1/2 Circle (DOUBLE), Round Bodied	3481
2	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 75 cm.	Polypropylene, 75 cm, Blue Color, 3/0 USP, 22 MM, DSH-1 Code, 1/2 Circle (DOUBLE), Round Bodied	5545
3	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 60 cm	Polypropylene, 60 cm, Blue Color, 3/0 USP, 22 MM, DSH-1 Code, 1/2 Circle (DOUBLE), Round Bodied	3466
4	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 90 cm.	Polypropylene, 90 cm, Blue Color, 3/0 USP, 22 MM, DSH-1 Code, 1/2 Circle (DOUBLE), Round Bodied	3523

AMS-5/مكتب انوار السدل

shown in the below table:

NO	National Code	COMPANY CODE	Description	Physical	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Origin
				Unit		USD	USD	
1	SUT-DE24-125	ADVA6807VPL3	Polyster 2,0 double needle 1/2 C needle 22 mm -20 mm with pledget 3*7	Doz.	3481	\$ 17.00	\$ 59,177.00	India
2	SUT-DE24-126	ADVAL8021DA	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 75 cm.	Doz.	5545	\$ 13.00	\$ 72,085.00	India
3	SUT-DE24-127	ADVAL8021DA	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 60 cm.	Doz.	3466	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,058.00	India
4	SUT-DE24-128	ADVA8771L	Polypropylene 3,0 n.22 mm 1/2 c double needle blue/round needle mono filament 90 cm.	Doz.	3523	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,799.00	India

USD in Number: - \$ 222,119

USD in Words: - Two hundred thousand and twenty two thousand one hundred and nineteen dollars